

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4760/2013

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam ,Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani,Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that the respondents have filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.05
16:27:01 IST
Reason: