

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4760/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in CRLMA No.11621/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Sardhana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks  
from today.  
List the matter on 27th February, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.01.17  
13:14:41 IST  
Reason: