

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4760/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in CRLMA No.11621/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharad Chauhan,adv.
Mr. Tabrej Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter on 10th April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.02.28
10:44:48 IST
Reason: