

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4760/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in CRLMA No. 11621/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
For Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 04.07.2015 indicates that the Rejoinder Affidavit filed by the petitioner is defective since some pages are illegible.

List on 07.08.2015.

The petitioner is directed to file the legible copy of the Rejoinder Affidavit within one week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

