

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4760/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in CRLMA No.11621/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Tabrex Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Arif Suhrawardy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash,Sr.Adv.
State Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.Nos.2-4 Mr. Kushal Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, pleadings shall be completed within
four weeks from today.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar